Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the City Council of Floresville will be held on the 30th day of July, 2009 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas. The following subjects will be discussed to wit:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Old Business
 - A. Minutes from the July 9, 2009 Regular Council meeting.
 - B. Minutes from the July 27, 2009 Budget Workshop.

3. New Business

- A. The 2009 Court of "Enchanted Gardens" will introduce themselves and present Mayor Daniel M. Tejada and City Council Members with a gift.

 Courtney Castro-Cantu/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- B. C&A to approve street closure for the 65th Annual Floresville Peanut Festival (October 9th & 10th, 2009).
 - Courtney Castro-Cantu/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- C. C&A to approve an ordinance regarding the Regulation of Food Establishments Including Food Service Establishments, Retail Food Stores, Temporary Food Establishments, Mobile Food Units, and Roadside Food Vendors as recommended by the Texas Board of Health. Vicente Griego/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

4. Presentation

- A. Floresville Little League will present Mayor with an appreciation plaque.

 Mr. Hopkins/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- B. Present proposed 2009-2010 City Budget to Mayor and Council.

 Gary Pelech/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

5. Discussion

- A. Discuss Floresville Police Department Collective Bargaining.

 Chief Daniel Martinez/Chad Clark/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- B. Discuss implementing a Citywide Non-Smoking Ordinance.

 Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary at 830-393-3105 ext. 7008 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posi Street, Floresville, Texas on the 27 th day of July, 2	,
	City Secretary